-OP \$115.00 21674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Van Dyne-Crotty, Inc.		02/10/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cintas Corporation No. 3	
Street Address:	1250 Vista Boulevard	
Internal Address:	No. 107	
City:	Sparks	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89434	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2167476	FAST FIX
Registration Number:	2171197	NOW NEW ORDERS IN A WEEK
Registration Number:	1555300	UNIFORMS THAT WORK
Registration Number:	3001573	VAN DYNE CROTTY INC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)579-6457

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-579-6959

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patricia B. Hogan/KMK
Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CI7800TM0001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0625

900042174

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia B. Hogan
Signature:	/Patricia B. Hogan/
Date:	02/15/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=cintascorp3assignment#page1.tif source=cintascorp3assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
· 003247 FRAME

REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0626

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VAN DYNE-CROTTY, INC., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 3233 Newmark Drive, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark(s) and application(s)/registration(s) therefor listed in Schedules A and B attached hereto.

WHEREAS, CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 3, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 1250 Vista Boulevard, No. 107, Sparks, Nevada, 89434 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) and application(s)/registration(s) therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) and application(s)/registration(s) therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark(s) and application(s)/registration(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand this 10th day of February, 2006.

VAN DYNE-CROTTY, INC.

David S. Senseman Vice President

STATE OF OHIO)
) SS:
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 10th day of February, 2006, by David S. Senseman, Vice President of Van Dyne-Crotty, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public

RICHARD K CARLILE, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O. R. C.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0627

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Van Dyne-Crotty, Inc. to Cintas Corporation No. 3

Schedule A - List of U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FAST FIX AND DESIGN	Registered	75/291432	5/13/1997	2,167,476	6/23/1998
NOW NEW ORDERS IN A WEEK & DESIGN	Registered	75/291431	5/13/1997	2,171,197	7/07/1998
UNIFORMS THAT WORK	Registered	73/771829	12/27/1988	1,555,300	9/01/1989
VAN DYNE CROTTY INC. & Design	Registered	78/459503	7/30/2004	3,001,573	9/27/2005

Schedule B-List of Ohio Trademarks

Mark	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
VAN DYNE CROTTY	Registered	RN54653	11/02/1979
VAN DYNE CROTTY INC.	Registered	TM10072	5/26/1983

#420013

RECORDED: 02/15/2006

REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0628

TRADEMARK